
1

Date: January 22, 2021

Quotation No. CAT-VAR2019-RFQ02

PR No.: CAT-VAR2019-01-20

ITEM & DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT BID PER UNIT TOTAL BID

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Republic of the Philippines

National Irrigation AdministrationNational Irrigation AdministrationNational Irrigation AdministrationNational Irrigation Administration

Albay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management OfficeAlbay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management OfficeAlbay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management OfficeAlbay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management Office

Ligao City

Reference No. CAT-VAR2019-RFQ2020-02 - Supply & Delivery of Construction Materials for the Diversion & Canalization 

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s below, subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your 

quotation duly signed by your representative and addressed to The BAC Chairman on or before February 2, 2021 at 1:30 PM, NIA Albay-Catanduanes 

IMO, Tuburan, Ligao City.

(SGD) EDMUNDO T. VILLALUZ

BAC Chairman  

GENERAL CONDITIONS:                  

1. All entries must be legibly written.

2. Prices should be inclusive of VAT and price validity shall be for a period of 45 calendar days.

3. Interested Suppliers are required to submit the following documents (valid):

a. Mayor's Permit 

b. PhilGEPS Registration

c. Income/Business Tax Return

4. Management Reserves the right to reject outright any contingent bids.

Approved Budget for the Contract: PHP 681,427.71

ASA # REGION 5-501-2019-190-LFPs

SIBANBAN CIS (SIORON), GIGMOTO, CATANDUANES

Portland Cement 16 Bags

Ordinary Gravel 1.5 cu.m.

Washed Sand 0.75 cu.m.

2" x 2" x 12' Coco lumber 2 pcs.

1/4" Marine Plywood 1 pcs.

1.5" C.W. Nails 1 kgs.

3" C.W. Nails 1 kgs.

ASA # REGION 5-501-2019-088-LFPs

INAGASAN CIS, VIGA, CATANDUANES

Wash Sand 8.5 cu.m.

Ordinary Gravel 16.5 cu.m.

Portland Cement 128 Bags

10 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 100 pcs.

12 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 45 pcs.

2" x 2" x 12' Coco lumber 110 pcs.

1/4" Marine Plywood 24 pcs.

Tie wire 8 kgs.

1.5" C.W. Nails 8 kgs.

2 " C.W. Nails 10 kgs.

3" C.W. Nails 15 kgs.

Hacksaw Blade 4 pcs.

Construction pail 12 pcs.

Reference No. CAT-VAR2019-RFQ2020-02 - Supply & Delivery of Construction Materials for the Diversion & Canalization 

Works of Various Irrigation Projects in the Province of Catanduanes CY 2019

Construction pail 12 pcs.

1/4 " Ø level hose 17.5 meters.

MABINI CIS, CARAMORAN, CATANDUANES

Wash Sand 1.5 cu.m.

Portland Cement 18 Bags

ASA # REGION 5-501-2019-189-LFPs

SAN ROQUE CIP, PANDAN, CATANDUANES

Portland Cement 25 Bags

10 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 29 pcs.

12 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 5 pcs.

Ordinary Gravel 3 cu.m.

Washed Sand 1.50 cu.m.



2

Date: January 22, 2021

Quotation No. CAT-VAR2019-RFQ02

PR No.: CAT-VAR2019-01-20

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Republic of the Philippines

National Irrigation AdministrationNational Irrigation AdministrationNational Irrigation AdministrationNational Irrigation Administration

Albay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management OfficeAlbay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management OfficeAlbay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management OfficeAlbay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management Office

Ligao City

2" x 2" x 12' Coco lumber 15 pcs.

2" x 3" x 12' Coco lumber 4 pcs.

1/4" Marine Plywood 4 pcs.

Tie wire 2 kgs.

1.5" C.W. Nails 2 kgs.

3" C.W. Nails 2 kgs.

4" C.W. Nails 2.5 kgs.

Hacksaw Blade 1 pcs.

Construction Pail 4 pcs.

1/4" Ø Level Hose 26 meters.

TINAGO-VILLA AURORA CIP, VIGA, CATANDUANES

Wash Sand 11 cu.m.

Ordinary Gravel 21 cu.m.

Portland Cement 168 BagsPortland Cement 168 Bags

10 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 115 pcs.

12 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 72 pcs.

2" x 2" x 12' Coco lumber 70 pcs.

2" x 3" x 12' Coco lumber 46 pcs.

1/4" Marine Plywood 31 pcs.

Tie wire 14 kgs.

1.5" C.W. Nails 9 kgs.

2 " C.W. Nails 14 kgs.

3" C.W. Nails 19 kgs.

Hacksaw Blade 5 pcs.

Construction Pail 11 pcs.

1/4" Ø Level Hose 20 meters.

PACUGON CIP, SAN MIGUEL, CATANDUANES

Wash Sand 3 cu.m.

Ordinary Gravel 6 cu.m.

Portland Cement 46 Bags

10 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 35 pcs.

12 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 18 pcs.

2" x 2" x 12' Coco lumber 23 pcs.

2" x 3" x 12' Coco lumber 10 pcs.

1/4" Marine Plywood 8 pcs.

Tie wire 3.5 kgs.

1.5" C.W. Nails 2 kgs.

2 " C.W. Nails 4 kgs.

3" C.W. Nails 6 kgs.3" C.W. Nails 6 kgs.

Hacksaw Blade 2 pcs.

Construction Pail 5 pcs.

1/4" Ø Level Hose 12 meters.

STA. ISABEL CIP, BATO, CATANDUANES

Wash Sand 3.5 cu.m.

Ordinary Gravel 7 cu.m.

Portland Cement 56 Bags

10 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 42 pcs.

12 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 25 pcs.

2" x 2" x 12' Coco lumber 25 pcs.

2" x 3" x 12' Coco lumber 13 pcs.



3

Date: January 22, 2021

Quotation No. CAT-VAR2019-RFQ02

PR No.: CAT-VAR2019-01-20

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Republic of the Philippines

National Irrigation AdministrationNational Irrigation AdministrationNational Irrigation AdministrationNational Irrigation Administration

Albay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management OfficeAlbay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management OfficeAlbay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management OfficeAlbay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management Office

Ligao City

1/4" Marine Plywood 9 pcs.

Tie wire 4.50 kgs.

1.5" C.W. Nails 4 kgs.

2 " C.W. Nails 4 kgs.

3" C.W. Nails 7 kgs.

Hacksaw Blade 2 pcs.

Construction Pail 6 pcs.

1/4" Ø Level Hose 16 meters.

SAN JOSE CIP, CARAMORAN, CATANDUANES

Portland Cement 16 Bags

10 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 17 pcs.

12 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 5 pcs.

Ordinary Gravel 2 cu.m.

Washed Sand 1 cu.m.Washed Sand 1 cu.m.

2" x 2" x 12' Coco lumber 15 pcs.

1/4" Marine Plywood 3 pcs.

Tie wire 1.5 kgs.

1.5" C.W. Nails 1.5 kgs.

3" C.W. Nails 3 kgs.

Hacksaw Blade 1 pcs.

Construction Pail 2 pcs.

1/4" Ø Level Hose 10.65 meters.

ALINAWAN CIP, PANGANIBAN, CATANDUANES

Wash Sand 1 cu.m.

Ordinary Gravel 2 cu.m.

Portland Cement 14 Bags

10 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 9 pcs.

12 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 6 pcs.

2" x 2" x 12' Coco lumber 10 pcs.

1/4" Marine Plywood 2 pcs.

Tie wire 1 kgs.

1.5" C.W. Nails 1 kgs.

2 " C.W. Nails 1 kgs.

3" C.W. Nails 1 kgs.

Hacksaw Blade 2 pcs.

Construction Pail 3 pcs.

1/4" Ø Level Hose 11 meters.

PANIQUIHAN CIP, BARAS, CATANDUANES

Portland Cement 166 BagsPortland Cement 166 Bags

10 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 142 pcs.

12 mm. Ø  x 6 m. RSB 68 pcs.

Ordinary Gravel 21 cu.m.

Washed Sand 10.50 cu.m.

2" x 2" x 12' Coco lumber 118 pcs.

2" x 3" x 12' Coco lumber 15 pcs.

1/4" Marine Plywood 28 pcs.

Tie wire 11.00 kgs.

1.5" C.W. Nails 7 kgs.

2 " C.W. Nails 4 kgs.

3" C.W. Nails 15 kgs.



4

Date: January 22, 2021

Quotation No. CAT-VAR2019-RFQ02

PR No.: CAT-VAR2019-01-20

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Republic of the Philippines

National Irrigation AdministrationNational Irrigation AdministrationNational Irrigation AdministrationNational Irrigation Administration

Albay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management OfficeAlbay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management OfficeAlbay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management OfficeAlbay-Catabduanes Irrigation Management Office

Ligao City

4" C.W. Nails 14.25 kgs.

Hacksaw Blade 4 pcs.

Construction Pail 8 pcs.

1/4" Ø Level Hose 24.4 meters.

AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Delivery Period:

Warranty:

Price Validity:

TOTAL AMOUNT IN FIGURE:

Price Validity:

NOTE: Subject to 5% VAT and 1% deduction per RA 9337 implemented on February, 2005.

Date Signed:

TIN

NAME OF CONTRACTING COMPANY/FIRM

COMPLETE ADDRESS

NAME & DESIGNATION OF THE SIGNATORY OR REPRESENTATIVE

After having carefully read and accepted the Request for Quotation including all supporting documents, we are submitting the above mentioned price quotation

Tel. No./Cellphone No./Fax No.

AFS/Procurement Unit/MME

Maharlika Highway, Tuburan, Ligao City, Albay, Philippines

Telephone Nos.: (052) 485-1772, (052) 742-5358  • Telefax No.: (052) 485-1772

Email Address: r5.albaycatanduanes-imo@nia.gov.ph • Facebook: www.facebook.com/nia5acimo/

TIN: 000-916-415-127


